" gty e
o
]
)

r g
5

= e v, N T W v W

——
T vy e A -
PeSaipoe

o e mreamgn

¢
s

= 1)

‘.= 12VE lleg-1aysuei)

!

Y
]

-
LA
-
K
3

QFOINN

o pa

3114 ‘SIHL BNITGNVH NI 34Y9 3ISn

i N - w— B e T
“ v

ST N - .
. A I RS A N
o PR /’. c . oYy
; ;

WA Gy MMTTE 2§ rewmemee— e R o

-—

-t :%\.&m\,h?\.:w rwdxnﬁ_uhgvnﬁ ]

el

T
"o R

NOLIVOLLSIANI

FJO

nvadang Tvyadda.d

-

k.ﬂ SIHL OL AIAAVY HO NOMUL OIAONIHZY 35 JON LSMNIAI TTVYINILYINY

ANIENgE IO uwmammm S "H

e

% ) E}
aﬂ.hnowﬂJﬁ- ~ABENM) Soo-w

i, “
f
L




-~ -

” 5 -

NYOG23 35408627 Aaic.ﬂf‘k&?a.“—’:
) ‘ p N . '§ Dep. ADInv. T 1
PP Hq SF 700ec7s 06 332 A ik
DE NY 0023 T | B ==
\ 'f;‘f*s }n‘eﬂ.___m
P 19024727 DEC 78 Lo . TION Labocasary
/ Pan, & Insp
RK (89-495) (P) (213 gt_:g.h.Msg:rtvs
. Training:
‘Pubie Affs,Off,
/ Telephone Rm. .
ANCISCO (89-258) PRIORITY VIA FBIHQ Director's Secy |
b6 |
’ I:LExImgmmmN CONTAINED brc
! REIN IS INCLASSIFIP :
’?ATEJ(‘J.\g’L,mlO_@QM »
280125 ¢ 280020 | |
RE SAN FRANCISCO TELETYPE TO BUREAU AND NEW YORK, ; ,.W‘r)
DECEYBER 15, 1978, REQUESTING ADD ITIONAL IDENT IFYING INFQ ‘e
ON DR. WALTER DUNKIN AND GENE BRown.&m
ON APPROXIMATELY DECEVBER 8, 1978, DOMN HARRIS, KBC-TV
NEWS REPORTER, FILMED INTERVIEWS WITH BROWN AND DUNKIN IN
WHAT APPEARED TO BE CHARLES GARRY' W OFFICE. BROWN IS A 1 .
e}t g’?w(—/&é‘é ~136l
BLACK MALE, APPROXIMATELY 55 YEARS OLD, WHOCIDENT IFIED (i i ]

HIMSELF ON FILM AS A PSYCHOLOGIST AND MEDICAL DOCTOR WHO UAS 8
‘ G DEC 28 197

JONES® PERSONAL PHYSICIAN, ALTHOUGH NOT A MEWBER OF THE P.T.

HE HAD RECENTLY RETURNED FRON JONESTOWN AND FAVORABLY DESCRIBED

HE STATED THAT HE WENT T0 JONESTOWN AT THE

W

sy S——

COND ITIONS THERE,
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PAGE TyO UNCLAS E FTO
REQUEST OF JONES, HE DESCR IBED JONES AS "PHYSICALLY SICK”
BUT WO LD KOT nasonmé( w)
GENE BROWN MENT IONED IN REFERENCED AIRTEL, IS IDENTICAL
wITH JEAN BROWN, WHITE FEMALE AND PRESENT MEMBER OF P.T. (i
NEITHER HARRIS' NOTES NOR THE MBC FILM GIVE ANY ADDITIONAL
IDENTIFYING INFO ON BROWN OR DUNKIN. CHARLES GARRY SHOULD BE
ABLE TO ASSIST SAN FRANCISCO IN LOCAT ING DUNKIN, FBIHQ
ADVISED HYO THAT A COPY OF THE NSC FILM WILL BE MADE AVAILASLE
TO SAM FRANCISCO. Lul';
BT |

#
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FM SAN FRAHCIS(I) 8-250) (P) (S® 1)
nﬁzcr R (8-4286) (IMVEDIATE ) Doem

/%ﬁﬂ IMORE /«/iu) (IMMEDIATE) ;;oa,m'ﬂo‘w"m“ M

qm:l ;(32 ugmi?( loﬁo .

S EFT0

@oo: SAN FRANCISCO

RE BALT IMORE AIRTEL T0 DIRECTOR 12/15/78.(2(/

REFERENCED TELETYPE INCLUDED FD-302 OF

' WHEREIN SHE FIRNISHED A ROLL OF 35MM PROFESSIONAL FILM

~. CONTAINING PHOTOS OF JONESTOUN TO SA|

IF NOT ALREADY DONE, BALTIMORE SH)ULD

REC-L Y2
THIS FILM TO FBIHQ FOR PROCESSING AND FBIHQ SHOULD PROCESS

FILM AMD FORWARD PRINTS AND NEGATIVES TO SAN FRANCISCE FOR

ﬁ;/

;’IgEDI ATELY FORUAR
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FRANCISOO (89-250) (P)(SQD 1)« .nM Terh, Servi———

/ , SUIT - _ Treining ==

10 DIRECTOR (&-4286) (PRIORITY) gfgii‘;?g?,?._.

ETROAT -( ©-24T7) (PRIORITY) o U AbEY Mﬂ"m"&cy '
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EFTO ,
Tfynr/ 00 SAN FRANCISCO. ' @

RE SAN FRANCISC0 TELETYPE TO BUREAU, DATED DECEMBER 14,
1978, DETROIT TELETYPE TO BUREAU, DATED DECEMBER 18, 1978,
THE BUREAU 15 REQUESTED T0 FORWARD THE FOLLOWING

THFORNATION TO LEGAT CARACAS: ‘(,B;cnb’ 99/ Ft —

‘ NUMEROUS ATTEMPTS TO CONTACT NEGATIVE
CONTACTED AFTERNOON DECEMBER 14,

A CITIZEN OF

DECEMBER 14, 1978.
1978, AND STATED HE HAD CONTACTED

GUYANA, NOVEWBER 25, 1978, VIA HAND RADIO. e
W g ngcéj" a1
 DURING CONVERSATION BETWEEN[  ]AND P
BECAME AWARE THAT [ | VAS A REFORTER /
5% k (W o
(,M} I\% \n(/

ki




PAGE TWO SF 89-258 UWNCLASE FTO

¢

STATED HE HAD SOME INFORMATION OF A "DELICATE NATURE"

CONCERNING THE JONESTOWN INCIDENT AND STATED IT WOULD BE

WORTH EFFORT TO TRAVEL TO GUYANA AND DISCUSS THE

SPECIFICS. INDICATED HE DID MOT WISH -T0 DISCUSS THE

‘SPECIFICS OVER THE AIR. FURNISHED HIS TELEPHONE NUMBER

TO W

N ,
ON NOVEMBER 26, 1978, CONTACED VIA
TELEPHONE, AND REPEATED THE SAME CONVERSATION THEY HAD

HAD THE DAY FRIOR, AVOIDING SPECIFICS.

ADDED THAT HE

FELT THE AUTIDRITIES IN GUYANA WERE MONITORING THE AIRWAYS
AND TELEPHONE EQUIPMENT, THEREFORE, ANY DISCUSSIONS BETWEEN
[ | A HINSELF WOULD BE INTERCEPTED. INMPL IED
THAT THE GUYANESE GOVERNMENT MAY HOT VANT THE COMPLETE TRUTH
OF THE JONESTOWN INCIDENT TO BE nowN.(J

STATED THAT GUYANA HAD SIX (6) HAND RADIO OPERATORS

PRIOR TO THE JONESTOWN INCIDENT, ALL OF WHICH ARE FAMILIAR

JONESTOWN, ONE BEING ALBERT TOUCHETIE,

AL SO TOLD THAT THERE WAS

THE NAME OF[ | IN GUYaANA.

10 F STATED THERE WERE TWO (2) HAM OPERATORS IN

WHO IS NOW DECEASED.
ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL BY

INDICATED T0

(m

7 . 2),/
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PAGE THREE SF 89-250 INCLASEF T O
THAT HE TRAVELLED FREQUENTLY

- f

G
.‘A

T0 THE UNITED STATES AND

PERHAPS THEY COULD MEET IN THE STATES TO DISCUSS, N DE;l'AIL,,

THE INFORMAT ION KNOWN TO K“I

[ |DISPLAYED A COOPERATIVE ATTITUDE TOWARDS

INTERVIEW ING AGENTS AT DETROIT, BUT

EXPRESSED CONCERN ABOUT

GUYANESE OFFICIALS DENTIFYING

AND CONTACTING HIM REGARDING

HIS KNOWLEDGE OF THE mcmsm.\wn

ON DECEMBER 18 1978, | ADVISED HE HAD SOUGHT

APPROVAL OF HIS EMPLOYER, T0 TRAVEL 10 b6
GUYANA TO INTERVIEW FOR THE PURPOSE OF DEVELOPING A NEWS fi;g
STORY. | WOULD NOT AUTHORIZE AFTER WEIGHING THE

PROBABLE NEWS VALUE OF INFORMATION( Ui

STATED HE WOULD GLADLY FURNISH ANY

WAS ADVISED THAT THE FBI WOﬂLD NOT BECOME
INWLVED IN HIS EFFORTS TO GAIN INFORMATION 'XROWN TO
INDICATED A DESIRE T0 OBTAINVTHE INFORMATION AND ’

INFORMATION OBTAINED IN

THE FBI. AGAIN, WAS ADVISED THAT THE FBI WOULD NOT

COMUCT ANY INVESTIGATION INVOLVING

OTHER THAN THAT

001D UCTED THROUGH PRESCRIBED GOVERMNENTAL CHANNELSJ Un
SAN FRANCISCO WOULD BE INTERESTED IN ANY TRANSMISSIONS

"
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PAGE FOUR SF 89-250 WCLAS E F T 0
FROM JONESTOUN FROM NOVEMBER 1, 1978 ON, AND IN PARTICULAR
THE PERIOD NOVEMBER 17-19, 1978. (Y4

BUREAU IS REQIESTED TO ADVISE LEGAT, CARACAS T0 DETERMINE
THROUGH NORMAL CHANNELS, INFORMATION IN POSSESSION OF NOTING
THAT IIDICATES HE IS IN A SENSATIVE POSITION m»eumna.(lé-
ARMED AND DANGEROUS - SUICIDAL n—:unancn:?’w;

BT

b6
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"UNITED 'STATES GOVERNMENT

. Memorandum

TO

¥ Mr. Moore\(‘(\

" FROM : J, O. Ingré%(
ALL INF

SUBJE

5
w
¢

HEREIN ’

YMU NATE

UNITED STATES DEPAR ENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

FOATION CONTALYED

(:LASSI

1:{22(..9!

fesou |84

DATE:

As550¢. Dire wmmnmenn
Dep. AD Admy
"Dep. AD MoV, e
Asst, D
Adm. Servs. e
Crim. fov, e
$ent, s
Intell, mmmermmertnimas
‘R oborotory i
Legol Cove. mmmn

12/21/78 Plon. & lesp. pesu
Rec. Mgat. e,
1 - Mr Adams Tech. Servs. maun
* Troi0ing i
1 - Mr. Moore Public Affs, O,
- Mr. Ingram JTelephone R, e
‘Mr. Gow Director's Sec’y e

- Mr . e on T b6

b7C

Attached is an information sheet which S€T§ IOTTNH
the administration of the Command 'Post activated for .the

‘RYMUR investigation. (‘u)

For information (\‘ )

Enclosure

REC115 ? 6 - b/} 7{

364
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2 3 1979 Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Péyroll Savings'Plan.
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JAMES O. INGRAM --- Inspector-Deputy Assistant Director.

SA

SA

RYMUR COMMAND POST

ST
(Organizational Breakdown)yﬂ;J%z\

in Charge of Investigation

-== Number 1 Man

-~~~ Coordinator

S b

St ID
PRI RO :
L4 i

G| HMED|CA

‘(U'l

INVESTIGATION IN GUYANA

1. Background of PEOPLES TEMPLE
Group

2., Identification of Victims

3. Pathologist Report

4. Interviews of Victims' Relatives

FBI Agents in Guyana

5. Identity of Subjects
6. Physical Evidence
7. Foreign Police Cooperation (FPC)

SA

b6
b7cC

[

SA




INVESTIGATION IN THE U. S.

.(home).

1. Department of State Liaison SA

2. Department of Defense Liaison SA
(National Military Command.

Center Crisis Action Teamn)
-(NMCCCAT') ,

3. News Media SA Vt)
(Contact DOJ has had 'with (‘
PEOPLES TEMPLE and JIM JONES)

4. Lead Coordinator SA

5. Interviews -aides ‘SA

-wounded

-newspersons
Ham .Radio Transmissions
Physical Evidence

6. Criminal Investigation of Subjects .SA
in the U. S.

7. Computer .Matters SA gz

8. Leads from Newspapers SA

MISCELLANEOUS /

DOJ. Liaison - Bob Keuch. (office) 633-2333

- ‘Mike Abbell (office) 633-3729 or 633-3921

(home)

‘week end. ‘(bl)

-% % % * *

& * ‘% * * *

U. S. Marshal Special Operations. Group .

3

- 24 hr. -# 285-1100
(home]) |

99 -§ 286 —

eitCLOSURR

| 36%

b6 -
bicC




' |
' ‘

-MISCELLANEOUS Continued -

Health, Education and W,

HEW Field Coordinator - (Charleston) (803) 747-7691

(Atlanta) (404) 221-2900
593-1183 |

* * *
Disaster Squad, Dover, Delaware - (302) 678~6681
Georgetown
Bob Oglesby - Pegesus Hotel Rm. 408 ,
Consulate~ 62687 x31 f( L‘?
* * * )
b6
b7C
United States Secret Service - 634-5731

State Department Special Consular Serxvices (night Phone) 632-3712

AUSAs (Columbia)- L. Lofton (803) 777-3289
‘ C. Ryan (803) 622-4214

AUSA (California)-

Bob Dondero (803)' 722-8411, room .231

SF Agents in Charleston, S. C. - 1803)‘722-84:
' xroom 230




Home Phone Numbers of Agents Working the RYMUR Case.

James O. Ingram

Doug Gow

Engineering Section

- Ext. 3781 and 2305

()

b6
bic




N

'RYMUR COMMAND POST

ASSIGNMENTS

Identity of Press Representatives

in Guyana

Crime Scene Film (NBC)
Identity .of all.Survivors

Leads on JIM JONES

Background on DR. LARRY SCHACHT
LEO RYAN's Briefcase

Weapons Traces

'PEOPLES TEMPLE members in the U. S.

Dangerous. PEQPLES TEMPLE members
According to

News Article Leads

LEO RYAN pathology report
Crime Scene Photographs
NSA Inquiries

MARK LANE

Liaison With Families of Agents
in Guyana

'PEOPLES TEMPLE Members' Passports

Subpoena: Duces Tecum for TERRI ‘BUFORD

Identification of Various Committees
Within the PEOPLES TEMPLE

(liaison)

gg - Y>Fc 136

<aCLOSURy

( W

b6
bic




Coordination of Physical Evidence,
Including Autopsies, at Dover ‘Air Force
Base

Location of the Assets of PEOPLES TEMPLE

b6
b7cC
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Airtel Pee 26, 1395
1= 13
IB&dan 78

Y l - Hr
1= Mr. Moore

L'

Attention: Mr.

TO: SAC, Kansas City (89-304)

be -

}e
b7C

FROM: Director, FBI (89-4286)
I b

@ @ I(/l(ob 4 "(be

Kansas City teletype to Bureau dated 12/1/78 and Kansas City

K)( airtel'to Bureau dated 12/4/78. {u)

b

“l N The original tape cassette furnished to the Bureau by Sergeant

/", ‘ Kansas City Police Department, has been designated._
Q47 In_the captioned case.&u} Coo ™

As no examination was requested in referenced airtel, a dupliéate
of Q47 was made(which is being retained at FBIHQ) and subsequently reviewed
to identify threatening or covert messages with negative results G,i J

No Laboratory report-is being submitted. Q47is belng returned

herewith.

3 | REC-115 ?? L{&\?Ca o /365

| ; ' I ey oo
Ass0¢, Dity veaea i !
Dep. AD Adm. ,ome. . 23 DEC 281 .
A?:E;é?.:’“.” dka¥ by 8 1978

Y s e e

Nen;. "

fntefl,
Laboratory upmewese

Legal Covn. manrnn

Plan. & 10sp. v (

Rec, Mgat, - nnne -
T::h Sg:rvs P RTK’) /K V\ o

Troiain,
m-u ¥

F81/00J

i S




T2

Recorded
12-20-78
hrw * .

To:

Re: ‘RAYMU,R_

s @

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Loboratory Work Sheet

SAC,. Kansas City '(89-304).

>4
FBIFILENO. 89-4286 -—”/5%553 |

LAB.No. 81213024 G/E UV SH

YOUR NO.

Examination by:

Exanination requested by: Kansas City.

Reference:

Airtel dated December 4, 1978

Examination requested: Aural An a lysis - b wp fication

Specimens received:

Q47

Deeember 13, 1978

b6
b7cC
/

Cassette tape submitted by Sergeant ]

|Kansas City, Missouri, Police

Department

¥81/004
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ENCLOS ,
O— Bureau (Eng}.?el) (RM) e e o
2 - Kansas City C .
JVL: 1w . : : WS pEC 6-'1978 1.
( 4 ) - v '-:._ a, ".?

ea o S e e = e 5 st TTT AN E T S e e s x CE A - P - 1
_____—n N / L “ ' o
v' i a ‘.,;.P » v ) .
7,76 H . Q ; % ] - t :
*’rRANs'mT VIA: g €rO 209.7¢7 f :
N 1
" {2 Teletype - T Immediate I3 TOP SECRET !
i) Facsimile {3 Priority ' SECRET !
- XX Airtel {7 Routine ) CONFIDENTIAL. !
- CJEFTO !
() CLEAR : ,
Date. 12/4/78 ;:
. TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (89-4286) o 81213 O 24 @/
‘A * . ' ¥
\< FROM:  SAC, KANSAS CITY (89-304)  pzPrciou o oo .
Yol , ' HEREIN mcmssn 12 A | B
RYMUR , wrz..((j( By, 8D ’l (

Re Kansas City teletype ‘to Bureau, Los Angeles, and
San Francxsco 12/1/78&

' Enclosed to the Bureau cassette
furnished on 12/1/78, by Sergeant Kansas
City, Missouri Police Department

ARMED AND DANGEROUS® SUICIDAL TENDENCIES ( W

Vucesred Mowmasms owm—eos

'S
[3
b
m:_&”
.3

Transmitted : - Per ’
(Number) (Tinse)

'
CPO 11977 O » 223-53 )

-y
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DEPARTMENT OF STATE

Washington, 0.C. 20520

LIMITED OFFICIAL USE

£,

P :.MERA
by ﬁhm GOVE w

MEMORANDUM

t A __ 7 1 Y
TO : Mr. Alfred K. Nicholag, . ﬂ: 7
r Liaison Officer W ] WF&H h&’
Federal Bureau of Investigation géiﬁ?gquw&jiaucoﬁmﬁlmﬁn
i SOV My rhaasl o Pnp By B SRR L L2 o2 A AL l.]ﬁ WQLASSIFIED ' v
’ ¥ ROM : Michaed n»n. LOugniin, Lviaici ) )
r‘ < Y Special Assignments Staff % %fﬂ'(lﬁ?wmlnmb ht/
\ Office of Securit ;
, q\” f ¥ Leo frjan 7
| NoM  SUBJECT: Peoples Temple Investigation - James COBB ‘

‘the original allegation of a éﬁgzz§ liaison between[::::%;

an officer of this staff who interviewed Paula ADAMS in xﬂ ‘//

: b
o ' Al
Attachments:. .. /

As stated/” VL)

na ;

b& Per Department of State

In FBI Report of Investigation, date-time group 21 1752
November 1978, COBB provided hearsay allegations concerning ...

the misconduct of | ] a Consular Officer at o0
Georgetown, Guyana. This office would be grateful if F ﬁ‘l - ,
(&)

representatives could interview COBB again with the specX
purpose of eliciting ‘the following information:

1. What was his -source in the original allegation
against ? .

2. Did he have any firsthand knowledge or evidence
of any misconduct on rs part?

3. Does he know of any other Peoples Temple members
who may have firsthand knowledge of misconduct, including

and Paula ADAMS? bé
Ry . 4286 =137

This office is most intereste *in following up on thgu-ueasﬁ¥ﬁgﬁs’

information provided with a view towards locating any

firsthand: substantive sources. »0 DEC 20 978

To date our investigation has ‘found no evidence of miscopduéitm ===

.
I am enclosing

o~ P o snonnads n : ey .
on | I's_part. For your 'information

copies of | |'s sworn statement, the sworn statement
of Paula ADAMS, and -the investigative report prepared by

Geoxrgetown on December 9.
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ehe % 3 L .
sthington, D.C, bé Per Department of State

1978 -/
RN DEPOSES AND § t

WHO FIRST BEING DULY 5RO

My name isl| |~ pas born

[ S assigned to the american Erbassy

I currently am an

orgeto ana from August 29 1976 to August 3, 1978
as|~ | Consular Sectione Ag the/

L _|my duties brought me into frequent contact
Members of the Pecple's Temple after August, 1977,

with

Beginning with this period, the Embassy began to receive

information pextaining to alleged maltreatment of

People's Temple members 4dn Jorestown, the site of their

agricultural community. Moreover, a child custody

case

dnvolving a child with the People'’s Tomple also occurred,
As a result, People's Temple representativesg in Georgetown
(always two or three in number) would call frequently

e of their oxganization's innocence. During these
meetings these Tenple representatives always impugned
the character angd integrity of those opposed to them.

This character assassination ranged from Ancest to

transvestitism. The Temple members that I saw most

frequently were Sharon AMOS,
Maria XATSARIS and Terri JONES. I saw

Mike PROKES,

and Paula ADAMS less frequently. Later For out siX weeks,

Deborah BLAKEY became a frequent visitor unti} the
of her departure from Guyana on May 14, 1978,

tine

At no time did I ever 8ee any of the above individuals

socially or alone or in fact any member of the
organization alone. 7 have never made any sexual
advances toward any female while I was in Guyana.

$10 8pecific sexual advances were ever made by any female
toward me., I was very much aware that sexual entrapment

was a technique utilized by the People's Temple to
compronise individuals.

Page 1 of 3

A if

h hd

i;z?;az é/i:i >Y19
P H N

f ) 4
TRCLoSURS

—




‘ b6 Per Department of State

James MENTORE, Deputy Commissioner of Police (Chief‘of
' Special Branch) and X had conversed on this subject and he
informed me that Paula ADAMS and several other female

People's Temple represgentatives had sexual affairs with
Guyanese officlals. - also
informed me that Paula ADAMS was one of the organization’'s
“"ferme fatales™ who was under orders to have affairs with
GOG officials. | | was JONES' former legal
adviser and| |was a member of the Inner circle
until she left the organization. They were involved in a
child custody case against the Temple in Georgetown.) From
information received concerning statements made by former
members of the Temple I was fully aware that a sexual
‘entrapment attempt might be tried on me. I was very careful
never to put myself in a situation that could be construed
as a compromising position, When Temple female representatives
canme to my office, my door was left open and my secretary
was instructed to enter at odd moments to prevent any
attempts to inveigle me into an embarassing position.

Toward the ‘end of my tour (from May to August 1978) I
always had a Vice-Consul sit with me during the meetings
primarily because I was concerned that our conversations
with the Temple representatives were being taped by then.
In this connection, Mrs. BLAKEY on May 14, 1978 informed me
that heretofore Tenple representatives had not, to her
knowledge, been taping our conversations. She warned me
that thay would begin since they wanted to have me make
statements that could later prove embarassing to me
personally or to the United States.

To reiterate, I deny categorically that I have ever had

a sexual affair with Paula ADAMS or any female representative
of the People's Temple, past or present. In addition, I
don't believe that I engaged in any activities that could

be construed as a romantic interest in, or sexual involvement
with, a female or male member of the People's Temple.

The allegation that Mr., COBB has made that Ms. ADAMS has
_ ‘tapes portraying sexual liaison between myself and hex is
completely false. There could absolutely be no true

tape with this type of scenario.

X am convinced that COBB's allegations are a result of a ploy
by Jim JONES (former head of the People's Temple) to
influence his followers not to expect any support from

ne, especlally after Mrs. BLAKEY left the Temple. As a
result of this incident, I think that JONES may have

been concerned that I was influencing members of his
organization. Thus X began to represent a threat to

the People's Temple.

Page 2 of 3
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I was involved:

or elsewvhere

b o b o]

o
AT a

e - g -’—e
ich the .P

in no activ

ople's Tenpl

Q

ities in Guya
e or any other.

. organization could use in an effort to exploit or coerce mne.

This statement is made of my own free will and accord

‘without promises of immunity having been made ‘to me and

without any threats, force or coercion being used against
me. I made this statement with the desire of assisting
the Department of State in its investigation.

Signed:
Subscribad and sworn to before me thie
dqy,og‘ ., 1978. r
- 8igned: :
, Speclial Agent
Office of Security
Department of State
Witness:

Page 3 of 3
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FIELD OFF1C. DATE RE-RTED DATES INVESTIGATED REPORTING AGENT IYWEE
: A/SY/SAS/SI 12/1/78 12/9-10/78 James W, Lanno .,
. SYNOPSIS .. I
Paula Jean ADAMS, a People's Temple member, was interviewed in AL
] A N
‘ Georgetown, Guyana on Du..ember 10, 1978 relat:.ve to the allega-: _ i
tions attributed to Jamews COBIi that ADAMS engaged in a sexual :; '
‘1liaison with former U.S. Consul| | and made tape™ " " |
) recordings of their sexu:l activities for the purpose of comorom:.s:.ng .
“ ADAMS categorice Lly denied the allegat:.ons and provided ;
. a szgned affidavit to that effect. S L R
- PENDING - ' ' : N ,;
REF: Oral :mstruct:.ons from Deputy ‘Assistant Secretary for Secur.tty 4
- DETA"ILS : Faane “ T TN P » Vit L aaee :»:A-; —: .;.,-:f jw =~ f . s‘:- e w :/"q :s:
On December 10, 1978 Misr Paula Jean ADAMS was interviewed at the
United States Consulate, eorgetown, Guyana by the reportzng offzcer.
- Miss Nancy MASON, Americ:n Vice-Consul acted as a witness, -« ‘
It should be noted that Paula ADAMS agreed to the interview on the
= 'basis that questions would be strictly limited to an :.nvest:.gatxon of .|.:-:
E allegations of misconduct on the part of a Department of State - R AR
» employee. She indicated she would not answer questions outs:.de B
- ‘the scope of such an inquiry. . It should be noted that ADAMS ' - o
; requested to meet with her Guyanese attorney prior to consemlng e I
- to the :.nterv:ew. P N T L A R I Bt Tea it .v,"-:,. f S
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The interview commented at 9:25 a.m. and terminated at 10:50 p.m.
Miss ADAMS was advir-1 of the provisions of the Privacy Act of 1974
and did not request ~onfidentiality. She did state that while the
results of the inter riew might be used to refute allegations
against | | he specifically requested that ler name not

be released to the p :ess under any circumstances.

asd

“aths W N

Mir ., ADAMS advised that she was born on January 3, 1949 at

Pendleton, Oregon. +he reported that she initially traveled to
Guyana on January 3, 1974 and has returned to the United States
on three separate oc 'asions for a period of two to three weeks

-
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ADAMS revealed she had recently been questzoned by members of T

duration in 1975, 19 7 and 1978 respectlvelv (exact dates unrecalled
although passport sk :uld indicate departures and arr;vals). She
advised she presentl. has 110 permanent residence in the United
States and resides a 41 Dennis St,, Lamaha Gardens, Georgetown,
Guyana.

Miss ADAMS was advised that allegations had been made that she

had participated in a sexual liaison with Consul] |
and had reportedly taped their activities with the 1ntent to

later use such tapes for the purpose of compromzslug

Miss ADAMS expressed what appeared to be genuine surprise and
promptly denied that such allegations were true. She reported
that she was aware that allegations had been made that she had "been
the mistress of practically everyone in Georgetown." ADAMS
commented that she co 1@ not deny engaging in relations with men.
She started to commer and when she discovered that she was
starting to provide iaformation relative to such actions, indicated
that she had no intention of commenting further. She did, however,
agaxn repeat her initial denial that she had ever partxc;pated

in sexual activity with | R

When questioned as to the nature of her contacts wzth[:::::l

ADAMS related she had seen[ ] on approximately six or seven

occasiong in his office at the Consulate., She remarked that she
had seen _ only on one occasion in his office since February of
last year (1977)., She was unable to recall any specific date

and in an attempt to reconstruct a time frame, indicated that

the meeting would have occurred sometime between late August

and November. ADAMS reported that she had never met with[ | alone
as it was not Peoples's Temple procedure to meet on a one to one
basis. She adyised that she had never, urder any circumstances,

net] alone outside of his office at the Consulate., She
did say that she had seen him on at least one occasion out at,
Jonestown and had talked with him there but there were always

others present.

- 'i s A £

the press relative to rumors and allegations that she was tape

recording her sexual liaisons and using the tapes to blackmail
the men involved, She advised that she was 11\14-'-:110 Srntarvi aw ed.: -

Swr RV amud wewa ol h Le\rde V o TV
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by an Associated Press reporter (name unrecalled) and uategorically

denied the allegations/rumors, ADAMS remarked she hac .also been

: approached by New York Times reporter Joe TREASTER (p:onetic) who . -

4 indicated he wished to question her concerning the sprcifics.of

. a personal relationship., Miss ADAMS indicated that si:2 had

indicated to TREASTER that she 43idn't wish to talk to him, ALAMS reported
TREASTER approached her on Wednesday, December 6, 1578 the first

day of her release from house arrest., She reported tat at no time

has she been questioned ?z_memhezs1of the press regar ing allegations

of sexual relations with « Asked if she or »>ther People's
Temple members had made any tapes of conversations thay may have

W ARV i DR v waalr]

had with]| _ ADAMS remarked that neither she >r any other
members of the People's Temple, to the best of her knowiedge, had
made any tapes of conversations with[___|. She rematked that

she always felt that[  |had made tapes of the meetings in his
office. . A

whfe? PR e e @

n wnd i

ADAMS, when asked if she could account for the mention of [ |
's name and her name in conjunction with a tape, asked if
the reporting officer was referring to the KATSARIS tape., ADAMS
reported that Maria KATSARIS had made allegations against her
father, Stephen, indicating that her father had molested her

sexually and as a result, Maria did not wish to depart Jonestown

to return to live in the same house with her father. According

to ADAMS, Maria KATSARIS dictated a tape cassette outlining her
history with her father and then requested ADAMS to taiie the tape

to | |at- the Consulate. ADAMS indicated that she listened

to the tape once prior to taking it to[ | where she played it

in his presence. When questioned if she went to I's office
alone, ADAMS 'indicated that she was accompanied by Karen LAYTON,
ADAMS indicated that she did not know whether a molestation had .in
fact occurred, however, she commented that the tape made by Maria
KATSARIS was a convincing one. ADAMS reported that Mr. Stephen e
KATSARIS came to Jonestown in October, 1978 in an attempt to see . -
his daughter and was denied entry. As a result, he returned to .

Washington where he spoke with State Department officials and

L] L] ” L) R ﬁ
then made contact with Congressional officials and Guyanese “

officials at the Guyanese Embassy in Washington, D.C. ADAMS }

related that Ambassador MANN, Guyanese Ambassador to the United

States invited Mr. KATSARIS back to Guyana indicating that he = =
would make it possible for Mr, KATSARIS to see his danghter, Maria.- -
According to ADAMS, Stephen KATSARIS returned to Jonestown in ’
November, 1978 at which time he had a meeting with his daughter.
ADAMS related that Mr, KATSARIS returned to San Francisco
‘'unaccompanied by his daughter and subsequently filed a lawsuit
charging Paula ADAMS with slander., ADAMS indicated she later
learned that[:::::]refortfdly told Steve KATSARIS that she had . _
made a statement to indicating that KATSARIS had molested -,
his daughter. Miss ADAMS emphatically denied that she ever made '

ennnh a ababamand amd W Qenerm Y @p o o oo oa V2 gy PR D

- -— Al L. i RN
Suca a stacemenct anG ner involvement was limited to Taxing wne

- tape made by Maria RATSARIS tof |at Maria's specific
.. request, ADAMS was again questioned as to whether she had :

S st RN R T
. N .. . P

L TOLT LIRS PR

TS

[ X BN T UPE RSN ]

Sh.h o ake MGV el LMl Y

P Aiths 1B Ssasnded Fin Vvl A

s

o T fappem

o S LR R e 7 e

R I LY Y R




R ?mzirw OFFICIAL USE ’

- bé Per Department of State
4=

participated in the making of any tapes 5r any reason and stated
categorically that she had never made ay tapes and to the best
of her knowledge, none were made by oth r People's Temple members
in connection with their contacts with | |or other
officials of the U.S. Embassy in' George own., OFe remarked that
there was no tape recc¢ .der in the posse sion of the People's
Temple members in Georgetown that worke . She commented that

if any tapes had been made that they mu 't have been made by

others for the sole purpose of a cleare understanding as to

e ¥ TRA

e Lide

what had transpired at a particular mee ing.

Miss ADAMS was requested to describe th rela:ionship between
and the People's Temple group. S!2 reported that

was always suspect, According to ADAMS Sharon AMOS was the

principal contact of the People's Templ group with]| b

ADAMS stated that all members of the People's Temple were

required by Jim JONES to submit reports of Zheir meetings

these reports

bt {
were grors misrepresentations as to what had actually occurred
at any particular meeting. She explained that AMOS continually
strived to look good to Jim JONES and as a result, would frequently
describe what her strategy had been or what she was attempting
to accomplish at these meetings rather t}an the facts of what
had actually transpired. According to 2 'AMS, AMOS would then
interject the names of those in attendan:e as well as minute
details of portions of the discussion in an attempt to add
credibility to these reports., ADAMS commented that she felt that
the letters and reports that had been quoted in the newspaper
articles that she had seen were out of context with the events

that had actually occurred in some of these meetings where she
had been present. ADAMS admitted +hat she did not hit & off

LR i=4> 3 ~ran o wwas w Cx Y 1= - WAl Y DMIT Ml MW e llAe AL Ve

with AMOS and it was clear from her comments during the course
of the interview that there was a personality conflict as well
as a possible power struggle for position between AMOS and ADAMS.
When asked to identify others that may have accompanied her

reports and according to ADAMS, frequentlvy

Lt =2y L -——-——-i —— -

and Sharon AMOS during these meetings with or other
Embassy officials, ADAMS identified |l Apawms
stated that]| lalso made the equired reports to the Rev,

Jim JONES. She emphasized that JONES : sked for individual feedback
on every meeting that transpired. ADAMs indicated that each
individual present from the People's Temple Group would write

an individual report and reports were not to be discussed among
those who had attended. She advised that those members of the

3 d mmre o - mermane 1Y aa =T L
People's Temple in attendance would discuss the overall results

of the meeting, but would not discuss specific details as the
reports were intended to reflect the individual interpretations

of those present to the Rev, Jim JONES. The idea being, according
to ADAMS, that JONES would then have a clearer picture of what

had actually transpired. - : : '

e - Lpewane oz - ' = - R
by .
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When{asked to describe | trips to Jonestown, ADAMS
remarked that»contraryIEEPress reports when[ | first started

visiting the settlement, ji2 did not give lists of names of those
with whom he wished to sprak to anyone. She advised that he came
to Jonestown unannounced: She complained that one of

tactics was to.call 'individuals over to his car and when they
were inside his car, woul. ask if they were being restrained and
: wished ‘to leave, She iné:catedthat as a result of these

: attemptsy to elicit inforr ition from individual members unaccompanied
; by other members of the ¢ woup, that the People's Temple would not

! let[ Jtalk to anyone inless he provided a list of names first,
ADAMS commented that the .ndividuals on[______ | 1ists were

BTy, .

frequently "social securiiy cases" and. cases generated by the concern
of relatives, She commen~2d that those on lists were

never the ones that wishe: to lz2ave Jonestown but were the ones '

who were happy residing t':ere. When asked if she had ever met with |

in Jonestown on a oue to one basis, ADAMS categorically denied
seeing | alone in Jon ‘stown on any occasion., She commented
that it was her recollection that she only saw him once in

. Jonestown sometime between February and June, 1978,

When asked if any member of the People's Temple met with| |
without others being present, ADAMS immeidately named Maria
KATSARIS, She indicated that KATSARIS met with[___ | alone,

+ ‘without being accompanied by People's Temple membggf, on several

occasions with the sole purvose being to show | that KATSARIS :

was free to move about and was not under any constraints nor ;
being held against her wil  in Jonestown. ADAMS insisted that {
in fact was the case and that KATSARIS had not been prevented from
leaving Jonestown had she decided to do SO0, ADAMS speculated

that the only other individual in the People's Temple who had been

: allowed to be with:[ lalone was. Sharon AMOS., She described

' AMOS as fanatically loyal to Jim JONES and as an individual

who possessed an inflated image of herself. ADAMS indicated that

AMOS was fanatically loyal to the man and not to the principles S
of the People's Temple, She indicated that it was possible that
AMOS may have been allowed to go to the Consulate on her own to
check on various questions that had been raised by the People's
Temple with]| as a U.S, Consular Officer.,

| ADAMS indicated -that just prior t?EEEEEEEi]departure from
o

Georgetown there wag a mrcating in ffice at which she
was present. | indiciated to the People's Temple members
that rumors had been circulating that the People's Temple was
preparing to bomb the Pegasus Hotel in Georgetown. People's
Temple members present at the meeting indicated that the
‘allegations were entirely false and an attempt to discredit .. >

the People's Temple. ADAMS commented that shortly after
departed she received information from an American who
had attended some cocktail parties in Georgetown that[ ]
had been saying that the People's Temple was planning to bomb -
the Pegasus Hotel in Georgetown., Miss ADAMS indicated that from

i
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t@is,experience she tt.ight that |

out of both

o

it was her opinion . the onl on[____1did not want to

be openly hostile was that he felt relations with the People's
Temple in Jonestown we'ld be immediately severed. ADAMS remarked
that she feels that th: presen® attacks in the press were an
effo) . to make the Pec¢.le's Temple look worse by attempting to
create an aura of intr.gue and conspiracy. She further
remarked that many of :he relatives.of People's Temple members
were no doubt hostile owards| | because "He didn't

go into Jonestown and _ull them out by their hair".

Miss ADAMS indicated t-.at the People's Temple had made a decision
that they would not ta:k further with the press due to the
pending Grand Jury act.on in Georgetown as well as the misrepre-

: Aanre tn +ha nithliehald aréintac +hav

& amam dale = am

Sen%atiuxl of their ste ements in the published articles they

had gained access to. ‘She volunteered that they haddso learned
on Thursday, December 7 trat the FBI was picking up the reporters
and interviewing them upon their return to New York City from
Georgetown. -She stated that she further felt that a number of
people in the People's Temple who might have cooperated would now.
be closed mouth due ‘to the fact that they would not know what

_effect any discussions they might voluntarily enter into would

have on their future well-being.

Miss ADAMS again categr'zically denied that she had ever at .any
time engaged in sexual activity with | L She
avowed that she had not taped any conversations with| |

Ve meeY o T 2 mndead Lhad Shara rrayr

and to the best of her knowledge indicated that there were
tapes made of any meetings or conversations with |
She indicated her willingness to execute a sworn statement
denying the allegations that had been made. She reiterated
that it was her opinion that the People's Temple relationship
with | | was one of mistrust and strained while not
openly hostile,

(o)
~
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SAN FRANCISCO DAILY sunwary ‘W)
AN AUTHORIZED COMPLAINT FILED THIS DATE CHARGING EIGHT
IND IVDUYALS WITH VIOLATION OF TITLE 18, SECTION 351A AND D,
UNITED STATES OODE, AND NO BAIL WARRANTS ISSUER. ‘ S bE
s A AIL VWA | UQA)Q?/L/Q‘?G //g)‘imc
WITNESS | 10 compaNy 09?5@9}53“ FRANCISGO
SPECIAL AGENTS AND ONE AUSA, LEFT 3:00 P.M., TH 1E ,
ABOARD DELTA AIRLINES FLIGHT 1028 TO ARRIVE CHARLESTON, SOUTH g
' i
CAROL'INA 1:25 A.M., NOVEMBER 25, 1978. WILL ATTEMPT TO W ’,@/
4

DUl Wminkidie SN

IDENT IFY FOR AUTHORITIES ANYONE NAMED IN WARRANTS{W
NOW IN WIINESS PROTECTION PROGRAM 'IN ADDITI
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PAGE TWO SF 89-250 UCLAS §

SUBPOENAS FOR PERSONS WILL NOT BE ISSUED BY ySA PER
INSTRUCT I0NS RECEIVED FROM DEPUTY ATTORNEY GENERAL CIVILETTI.
SUBPOENAS WILL BE ISSUED FOR DOCUMENTARY MATERIAL, HOWEVER.
DDS, UKIAH, CALIFORNIA, ADVISED HE HAS DONE

WORK ON PAT PARKS, TRACY PARKS, BRENDA PARKS, AND CHRIS - bs
0°NEAL, AND HAS CHARTS TO ASSIST IN' IDENTIFICATION[ W) | o
SAN FRANCISCO, ADVISED HE HAS TREATED
WEMBERS OF PT IN PAST AND MAY HAVE DENTAL RECORDS ON FILE TO

ASSIST IN IDENTIFICATION OF*BODIES\“)

‘CHARLES GARRY, PT ATTORNEY, INTERVIEWED THIS DATE AND
OFFERED COOPERATION. ARRANGEMENTS BEING MADE THROUGH GARRY
TO INTERVIEY CRRENT MEMBERS OF PT BEGiNNIh’G WITH SANDY
BRADSHAW. GARRY ADVISED THAT TERRY BUFORD UNAVAILABLE FOR
INTERVIEW AS SHE DEFECTED FROM PT APPROXIMATELY TWO WEEKS AGO
AND IS NOT IN THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA. GARRY ADVISED ATTORNEY

MARK LANE IS IN MEMPHIS AND FURNISHED TELEPHONE NUMBER. IE
ADVISED LANE WOULD KNOW BUFORD'S WHEREABOUTS. LEADS HAVE BEEN
SET TO CONTACT LANE AND eurorm;\"\].

AT THE REQLEST OF THE PASSPORT OFFICE, GARRY IS COMPILING
A LIST OF NAMES OF PEOPLE WHO VERE KNOWH TO BE IN GUYANA.

|

1
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PAGE THREE SF 89-258 INCLAS _
LIST WLL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO FBI riovsmsn 25, 1978, AND
1S EXPECTED TO CONTAIN 950 NAMES. PASSPORT OFFICE HAS
REQUESTED FBIKQ TO FORWARD LIST TO DEPARTMENT OF STATE,
WASHINGTON, D.C. LIST WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE TO FBIHQ
INMED IATELY UPOR chsm.\‘u)

FINGERPR INT CARDS FROM CII BEING FLOWN TO WASHINGTON
AIRPORT TO ARRIVE 7:58 A.M., NOVEMBER 25, 1978.\)

U.S. SECRET SERVICE ASSISTING IN INTERVIEWS OF SELECTED
PERSONS IN LINE WITH THEIR PROTECTIVE RESPONSIBIL‘IT-IES.(M)

ARMED AND DANGEROUS. SUICIDAL TENDENCIES.
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J. Kendalt Anderson, Adnln!sh'cbor:

November 28, 1978

Dear Mr.. Courtney:

We are forwarding a copy of ‘the birth certificate and:newborn

footprint of Mark Hartley:-Gosney as requested By .Patricia.Conn, 0
‘Great ‘Aunt,of Mark Gosney.

We trust this information will be-helpful to-you..

i

Sincer’e‘Iy,

;Manager;, Medical "Record: Department 109 2 %—.ﬁ"%’)x

tim '750,9 g q 4

iencls. 3

We-enclose: a-stamped -envelope for your convenience «in returning
the omgmal record for our chart. p— —

1601 YGNACIO VALLEY ROAD » WALNUT CREEK,; CAUFORNIA 94598  415/939-3000 « A NON-PROFIT cbw‘w HOSPITAL
. LD i o T Memem T e SR e L

ALL mrommmu CONTAINED
"ATE ‘ CLASSIFIED :
H sy 31 wdy,
msomcx
}

‘Mr.. H. ‘Courtney
Base Mortuary.
‘Dover:Airforce Base
Dover,.;Delaware 19901 » \
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¥ 7 UNITED STATES GOVSRNMENT ~
Memorandum

TO &+ DIRECIOR, FBI DATE:  11/29/78

Qomo:- LEGAT, CARACAS (89-4) 0““““‘“’“”“&3&%2‘;%@ |
' ‘ HEREIN .S ¢
i e

SUBJE

7

4
N

1 - Caracas
4 f(%)/ _ M 15 AUG 17 193
o ?—j '

La G2 41883 Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly.on the Payroll Savings Plan

=T I Al " 7

b O3
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Enclosed her:rd.r.b_am_zz_mns_of_iﬂm_as_d)tained on
Movember 28, 1978, fro of ‘the Guyana

Police Department at Georgetown, Guyana. This undeveloped film was

taken of fingexprint cards of members of the People's Temple (PT) bE
who immigrated to Guyana. The originals of these cards are held by B7C
Chie igration Officer.PITHOVMBERG RAMFALL, who was present at the

time and his staff exposed this film{ A)

Photographic film is extremely scatce in Guyana and
available film-was used. xplained that 12 rolls of this film
were exposed on Plus-X film using a light value of 13 and an exposure
valve of 1/15th of a second at F-11. The 10 rolls of Tri-X film were
e‘xpgse’d at light value 13 with an exposure value of 1/30th of a second
.at E-11.

ﬁ&ALL'e‘mlained that Guyana Immigration fingerprinted @ ,

everyone over the age of 16. £ WU )

FBIHQ has previously been furnished the names and dates of |, .
birth of PT rerbers by Georgetown State Department teletype 3877.°
This is a 40 page teletype and pages 10 through 40 should contain the
names which are identical to the attached fingerprint recoxrds. Attached
herewith for ready reference are pages 10 through 40 of referenced State
Department message.. (u) :

CAUTION: ENCLOSED FIIM HAS NOI' BEEN DEVEIDPED.('“)

() pymay, e 29 y7-9206 /361X

in < PO

O :
“\Q’j )\}/ 30 &'&#\
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De cenber 6, 1978
Attonney Genenal Griflin Bell ‘ ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED

™ pann L HERZIN IS UNCLASSIFIED o
‘fuf;m " 0C ” OUISIDE S0U3cE "‘ml@g’i_am,.&t»ii@ 4
5 l/onomb‘_'&'zz: ’ =y Q”d |

94 Lo with great chagnin that I nead the news today that the Justice
Deparinent has failed o -assune Bodyguand protection fon the late (ongresaman
Ryan's Legislative (onsulft Jo diie Speien. How chilling @ remiss of youn
Justi ce:Department 2o have made it necessany for (9ngressnan Ryan' s Fanily and
- 0ffi @ 20 need 4o repeatedly make. anglishing -calls %o youn Stafl #o initiate

; even #ohken and temponany @verage, How could you posaibly allow such events %
occun?

The Citigens of this (ommunity and Stote are not atiall assuned that |
The g%u Conaulate and. youn Justi.ce Depantnent were not aesponaible for
failing o investigate the devastating potentialitics of the Jones Settlement, /W
Cong,neu%rm Ryan. sunely did offen you substantial clues that #his vas a need.
Thus we '(wld you and. youn staff. greatly responaible fon the death and injury
of, Ryand Panty; not 2o mention the death of. the staggering rumber in,
' e&uﬁw/m wished rot %o die, ' .
Onlce‘ﬂz.e #ragedy upon #ragedy did. explode into reality—---ii would seem
youn de,olam‘mmé wuld be the first 2o Rush To Prevent Ripple Reperawsaions,
ﬂn@cpu%zblg--ﬂzu deoms not what is neported %o us, Let us hope Providen e
is witding over Jackie Speler—as youn Siafl seens not % be doing 40 with
SJ&J}: the Anguiish of, #hose of us who heside outside the peiipheny of.
Government Powens—---and waz‘.cﬁ a’w,olmly, on, " ,W‘ Ny —»/a(ﬂf?

v s e :

9 will send,a wpy of, #his Letten: . Prbaident Conten,  TRERYansOffice and |-

Moo At Ryan 50 hey hrow:the debith of. feeling ve have inzaslyopiny what Life |
an-be: salvagid from #his heartbreaking wnage. 1973

v Sincenely Grateful Fon Yourn Prompt A g

e St g
~ e T Cetide e e
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TRANSMIT VIA:  PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION:

Date __12/7/78
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|
) Teletype ) Immediate ) TOP SECRET !
) Facsimile () Priority 7] SECRET I
X Airtel 2] Routine [Z) CONFIDENTIAL :
CJEFTO |
) CLEAR !
I
]

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI
FROM: SAC, 'NEWARK (89-147) (P) (CRA)
: @ i\u. INFORMATION CONTAINED
SUBJECT: mn) ) %ASSI?EIK)D
T SAN FRANCISCO - mated)]39% syl

\WJ Re Bureau teletype to .Newark,, 6 12/1/78, and

{ ~ Indianapolis teletype to Newark, 12/5/78.(7,()
i Enclosed for San Francisco are the original :and

one copy and for the Bureau two copies of an FD-302 reflect-

ing the interview of

| [w)

It ;hould be noted that| |requested
her identity be protected because she feels that she and her
family may be the subject of personal retaliation on the
part of members of the Peoples Temple (.-u )

e - YA s 1397
 §70A

EIVC

U, 16
@Bureau (Encsg. 2) DEC 18 19
2=-San Francisco (Encs. 2)
2-Newark
AFJ/lan

(6) | .

»

whi_

Approved: . ; I ’é/ Transnitted i Per
5 8 \J AN 9 1979 N (Nusber) (Tlm) ' GPO 1 1977 © = 225589




o

-y
-y
S

D . -
-
- t

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. ALL THYORANTICH CONTAIVES

HERZIN {3 UUNLISSITLED pate of tragecription  12/7/78
nma.u[ilﬁu. B?&.@ﬂ?ﬂ(%o

| | | (Protect Identitv) .|
elephone number| [ was
interviewe&(.’u)

was advised of the official identity of
the interviewing Agent and that the interview concerned her
involvement with the Peoples Temple. Prior to the start of
the interxview, requested that her identity be
protected because she feared personal retaliation from
members of the Peoples Tbmplek11,

| was questioned in accordance with a list !1\
of prepared questions and furnished the following information: /

;ladvisea that she had no knowledge of any
weapons acquired by the Peoples Temple uy ,

: : She further advised that she had no knowledge of
any type of firearms training received by membexs of the
Peoples 'remple'.\\u ‘

l |further stated that she was not aware of
any threats to harm public officlials or present and former
members of the Peoples n‘emple.('m

| advised that she had no information with
regard to the caching of weapons or ‘money by JIM JONES, )
. She stated that she did not know of any discussions
or plans with regard to retaliation by JONBS. She advised

that she had no knowledge of any persons who were set up
as a target for murder by JONES, lu\

stated that in 1971, JONES formed a
governing body within the Peoples Temple which was called
"The Board." She advised that as of 1973, the following
dndividuals were members of the Board:( ‘/“

ARCHIE IJAMES |
LARRY LAYTON
CAROLYN-LAYTON— A}
\
Investigation on —‘42*6#8————— EAS Fire #__HK 89"147

oy AP/ Oate gictated ymiee 12/7/
— - C/d‘z Ib "-“"‘._7/ ;86,

“This document containg neither recommendations nor tonclusions of the FBI; It is the property of the F81 and I oaned to your agéncy;
itand its contents are not to be distributed outside your agency,

+NCLOSURE -
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NK 89-147

KAREN LAYTON :
LINDA AMOR » |
JACK BEAM

TIM and GRACE STONE

MIKE CARTMELL W
SUZANNE JONES - daughtex of JIM JONES (
LYNN JONES o

: .[:;::::::]advised that she did not know of the .
exlstence of any security force. She stated that she was
not familiar with the term "The Angels." She advised,

that she has no knowledge of any members of the Jonestown
Basketball Team, since she was néver in JonestownrlA’

] !aavised that she had no knowledge of
any bribery or influence peddling by members of the Peoples
Templg(&1 | . . :

[:::;;:::]advised“that.She.haa no knowledge' of
any plans ox discussjons with regard to the assassination
of Congressman RYAN.{ }|

advised that she had no knowledge of the

existence of suicide drills or the existence of any assassi-
nation squad. l“\ : ‘

. advised that she first became familiar .
with JIM JONES at the age of two years old when she lived
in Indianapolis, Indiana, She advised that in 1967 when
she was 13 years o}g‘_ghg;mgggg_ggjsan Francisco to ]
with a woman named She stated that|
was affiliated with the Peoples Temple. She stated that she
subsequently lived in a Peoples Temple dormitory while
attending Santa Rosa Community College. She stated that

in Wovember, 1972, she left the Peoples Temple, however,
was persuaded by her ex-husband to return to the Peoples
Temple in January, 1973. She stated that upon her retuxrn
she was considered by other members to be unfaithful and
untrustworthy., She stated that the Peoples Temple had
moved toward.heaxz.ﬂaﬁharism and constant interrogation

" of members, advised that she left the Peoples
Temple in August, 1973, and after being telephonically
harassed by members she left California in April, 1974,

and has had no contact with any members of the Peoples

U




§_ ! }
- NK 89-147

Temple since that t

Peoples Temple memb
nor any knowledge o

ime. ("/

advised that she had no knowledge of any
ers being involved in criminal activity
f the existence of a radio or radio code

used by Peoples Temple.mbmbers.(uq

bé |
bicC
b7D
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FD302{REV, $8-77)
;o ‘ig“t .

ffffff

Pl ,N; FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

A TR A W R RONTA{NTL, Dateof transtription 12/7/78

HEAETG Ja I 103 20y
naw YflAlaL " e’ 70ild Dl MOA=

| (Prcif:é’é’f: “TISRELEYY;:
telephone number | 'was

—Interviewed, (U]

was advised of the official identity of
the interviewing Agent and that the interview concerned her
involvement with the Peoples Temple. Prior to the start of
the interview, requested that her identity be
protected because she feared personal retaliation from
members of the Peoples Temple.(Y)

was questioned in accordance with a list

of prepared questions and furnished the following -information{ Y )

Qadvisea that she had no knowledge of any
weapons acquired by the Peoples Temple.(ly)

She further advised that she had no knowledge of
any type of firearms training received by members of the
Peoples Temple.(u_,

: further stated that she was not aware of
any threats to harm public officials or present and former
menbers of the Peoples Temple(ul

advised that she had no information with
regard to the caching of weapons or money by JIM JONES( U /

She stated that she did not know of any discussions
or plans with regard to retaliation by JONES. She advised
that she had no knowledge of any persons whc were set up
as a target for murder by JONES.(

_ stated that in 1971, JONES formed .a
governing body within the Peoples Temple which was called
"The Board." She advised that as of 1973, the following
individuals wexre members of the Board [\l)

ARCHIE IJAMES \

LARRY LAYTON
CAROLYN LAYTON

N

investigation on—12/6/78 a rue s NK_89-147

by 84| APJ/Mn Oate dictated 12/7/78

This decument contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the £B4, It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agenty;

it and its contents are not to be distriduted dutside your agency,
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NK 89-147 |
XAREN LAYTON
LINDA AMOR
JACK BEAM | »
PIM and GRACE STONE - W
MIKE CARTMELL

LYNN JONES

|advised that she did not know of the
existence of any security force, She stated that she was
not familiax with the term "The Angels.,” She advised
that she has no knowledge of any members of the Jonestown
Basketball Team, since she was never in Jonestown u}

| advised that she had no knowledge of
any bribery or Influence peddling by members of the Peoples
Temple.(l“ _ ,
ladvised that she had no knowledge of

any plans or discussions with regard to the assassination
of COngresaman‘RzAN.lh\

| advised that she had no knowledge of the
existence of suicide drills or the existence of any assassi-
nation squad. | W) .

SUZANNE JONES -~ daughter of JIM JONES ‘l

advised that she firsgt became familiar
with JIM JONES at the age of two years old when she lived
in Indianapolis, Indiana. She advised that din 1967 when
she was 13 years old, she moved to San Francisco to live
with a woman named | she stated that

wag affiliated with the Peoples Temple, She stated that she
subsequently lived in a reoples Temple dormitory while
attending Santa Rosa Community College, She stated that
in November, 1972, she left the Peoples Temple, however,
was persuaded by hexr ex-husband to return to the Peoples
Temple in January, 1973, She stated that upon her return
she was considered by other members to be unfaithful and
untrustworthy. She stated that the Peoples Temple had
moved toward heavy Catharism and constant interrogation
of members, | hdvised thas she left the Peoples
Temple in Auqust, 1973, and after being telephonically
harassed by members she left California in Apxil, 1974,
and has had no contact with any membexs of tha PeOplesL&

b6
bic
b7D
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Temple since that time.(d'

advised that she had no knowledge of any
Peoples Temple members beinqg involved in criminal activity
nor any knowledge of the existence of a radio or radio code

used by Peoples Temple mambers, ["M)
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: E
) Teletype O Inmediate {CJ TOP SECRET !
{0 Facsinile {3 Priority (O SECRET !
] —MIRTEL ] Routine ) CONFIDENTIAL :
{TJ UNCLAS EF T'O !
{T) UNCLAS i
Date __12/1/78 5

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (89-4286) ALL TH7OSIATION CONTAIRED

1]/ sac, saN FRANCISCO (89-250)

Qf\/ susancmg QMU

Enclosed for the Bureau are four copies of an
5] LHM requesting investigation to be conducted by Legat,
Mexico City in Panama. R.P. Also enclosed are three copies
of a:Grand Jury sub ‘ ' Y ee

‘copies of 74)
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. SUICIDAL TENDENCIES.

["pe

e

0-7 to Legat Mexico City (4enclosures Fransmitted) REC.
s /- 5aég'7‘ (3 enclosures retmen) 123

TSt sememtsees  enisesIe

16 nFC 1.8 1978

HEREIN 1S UNCLASSIFIED
'mm;? 42 - Y/ 042 ,pJ
RO M‘:/)? / BY/. ‘y- O

/279 DES/G yq,(/;—gé —~ /'3

(Number) (Time) £81/004

E Eermcar
z;>-lBureau (EnclosuregﬁQO)
- San Francisco %K%ﬂ
/  MED/clh
/ (4)
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In Reply, Please Refer to

File No.

o o

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE -

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
San Francisco, California

December 7, 1978

AL INFORMAT g‘ss‘;““"%’@ é
e‘ - - - -
HE TE‘:\I\K -Qé S. Congressman LEO J. RYAN - VICTIM (heceased

On November 18, 1978, Congressman Leo J. Ryan and
others in his party were killed in Guyana, South America,
while visiting the development of the People's Temple,
Disciplés of Christ in Jonestown. The murders are alleged
to have been an act conspired by members of People's Temple
and believed to be only the first stage of an overall plan
which includes the possible kidnapping of top United
States government officials and killing of dissidents of
People's TempleJQg\

During the investigation of this case, it has heen
determined that various members of the People's Temple, Disciples
of Christ, utilized| |

b3

LY

)
] _ \
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. SUICIDAL TENDENCIES.

7

This document contains nezther recommedations nor conclusxons
of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and is loaned to your
agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outside

your agency-:

g - ge —/317
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KXEXXX
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGCATION
FOIPA DELETED PAGE INFORMATION SHEET

2 Page(s) withheld entirely at this location in the file. One or more of the following
statements, where indicated, explain this deletion.

Deletions were made pursuant to the exemptions indicated below with no segregable material

avrnilallsa £ae walo~oa ~ rrenas
available for release to you.

Section 552 Section 552a

[ (bX1) O (b)(7)(A) O d)(s)
[J (b)2) J (b)7XB) O (%2
R (b)(3) O (b)7X(C) 03 (k1)
/B CA 3 (0)(7XD) O (kx2)
F R, 12 O (b)7HE) O x3)

O b)7)(F) O (k)(4)

O (b)(4) O (0)8) O (k)(5)
[J (b)s) LJ (b)(9) L1 (ky6)
O (b)(6) 0 (kx7)

[ Information pertained only to a third party with no reference to the subject of your
request,

[] Information pertained only to a third party. The subject of vour request is listed in the
title only,

] Documents originated with another Government agency(ies). These documents were referred
to that agency(ies) for review and direct response to you.

Pages contain information furnished by another Government agency(ies). You will be
advised by the FBI as to the releasability of this information following our consultation
with the other agency{ies).

Page(s) withheld inasmuch as a final release determination has not been made. You will be
advised as to the disposition at a later date.

Pages were not considered for release as they are duplicative of

[] For vyour information:

MThe following number is to be used for reference regarding these pages:

HQ £9-4HY258C -1320 f).— Ll 2O

XXXXXXXXXX XXX KK KKKKKKK
X DELETED PAGE(S) X
XXXXXX XNO DUPLICATION FEE X
XXXXXX X FOR THIS PAGE X
XXXXXX D00.0.0:0/0.0.0.0.00.0:0.0090.96:60:

FBI/DOJ
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION Adm, 5‘"‘%

Crim, lav

- Memorandum i

lotell, o

Loboretory meem

12/7/78 Legol Covt. wmmmmen

TO » Mr. Moore DATE s
Rec, Moot e
1 -— h{r. Adams Tech, Sgervs S
FROM : J. O. Ingr . 1 - Mr. Moore »X&Kk?ﬁ‘"
! ' 1l - Mr. Ingram Telephone R,
ald, s 4\4&115&3“3& 1 = Mr. W Director's $¢¢’Y wmume
‘SUBJE@ ur.Rﬁ.lN mxcmssn‘mn 4, 1 - Mr. Ib [
NATE M| 2] @ BY.IOIDES uidey 1 - Mr. Boynton
1 - Mr. Kent ‘ b6
‘ b7C

DAILY SUMMARY (14/1

Interview of Terri Buford\‘k

Terri Buford was - interviewed in the presence ‘of , '
her Attorney Mark Lane at San Jose, California, on 12/6/78.

Present at the interview was United States Attorney William

Hunter, Northern District of California, and representatives

of the FBI. Lane advised that he had developed information

that guns were stored in the basement of Charles Garry's ( N )
office in San Francisco. Lane stated he telephonically ad-

vised Garry on -the evening of 12/5/78 to this effect. On

12/6/78 the San Francisco Police Department (SFPD) was

notified of these facts at which time the SFPD advised ‘that

on the evening of 12/5/78 Attorney Charles Garry personally
contacted the SFPD and indicated that he had just determined

that several weapons were stored in the basement of his

office. The SFPD subsequently recovered three handguns in

the basement of Garry's residence. San Francisco is cgpordinat-

ing with the SFPD in an effort to trace(g? apc? ) /570)(
A

During interview o Buf e further
advised that his client desi unlty in return for infor-
mation regarding the contingency plan of the Peoples Temple
(PT) regarding possible assassination targets. Lane further
indicated that Buford verified to him that the basketball
team in Guyana was considered a security force. Lane further
advised that Buford possessed information regarding the names
of banks and account numbers of the PT in Panama with assets
in excess of $5 million. Lane stated that without immunity
his .client would make no statement and exercise her h Amend-
ment rights. United States Attorney Hunter advised Lan
he would take this matter under advisement and d1scuss the
matter with the Office of the Attorney General of th€. Hﬂgﬁeg

DES/jap (8) CONTINUED - om\
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, - Ingram to Moore Memorandum

RE: RYMUR

States. | |

(Y
Interview of ‘Individuals Returning From Guyana at JFK Inter-
national Airport on 12/6/78.(u,

Seventeen‘individﬁals arrived at JFK International

Airport during the evening of 12/6?za_and_meze_inxgxxigzgg_by
Bureau Agents upon their arrival.

indicated that ‘they intended to depart New York directly for
San Francisco, therefore a return date was made for Friday,
12/8/78. Two individuals jinc i :

directly to San Francisco,

| INJ}

Interview of| | disclosed the signifi-
cance of two code phrases noted by Bureau Agents to be recorded
in personal notes and correspondence of previous returnees
to the effect '"give .them my love" and 'tell them I miss them."
Williams advised that both phrases were furnished to him two

to four months ago by Karen Layton and Maria Katsaris.

stated that the phrase ''give them my love" meant that 'Reverend
Jim Jones would die, and "tell them I miss them'" was an indica-
tion for assassination ‘squad members to 'get ‘the defectors."'1&y

Investigation continues to determine the extent of
current use of the above two terms and determine if these
terms are part of a cuprent viable plan to carry out violent
actions in the future.(W|

[:;;:::::]further advised ‘that his interpretation
of an "“Ange was a member of the security squad who was
assigned to get rid of defectors and traitors 1‘)

[::::;::]stated that he had heard that Jim Jones
issued instructions to the three PT members who were caught
leaving Jonestown with a large sum of money that their own
‘mission was "to 'survive." This is apparent reference to
the three individuals, Michael Carter, Timothy Carter, and
Michael Prokes, who left Georgetown with a truckful of cash,
‘buried the truck, contacted local police and lead them to
where the truck was located, and seized by the police.kT&)
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Ingram to Moore Memorandum
RE: RYMUR , |

Chuck Kirkendole during interview stated that Paula
Adams has been 1living with unknown United States Embassy
Officlals on and off in Georgetown, Guyana. He recalls
delivering a package to an official United States residence in
the Camelville section of Georgetown on approximately'10/16/78.{24

Interview of Thomas Beikman, son of Charles Beikman,
who. is being held for the murder of Sharon Amos in Guyana,
located a notebook in Beikman's possession containing the
phrases "tell them I miss them" and "give them my love."
Beikman denied any other meaning to the above phrases stating
that ‘his father Charles furnished the above phrase to him to
relate to relatives. Beikman denounced the PT and Jim Jones
during interview. When confronted with the alleged true
meaning of the phrases Beikman refused to make further comments. {u/

, The remaining interviews were essentially nonpro-
ductive and returnees gave answers that appeared to be evasive( 14/

Identification of the Dead at Dover, Dglaware‘.u

On 12/7/78 ldentification Division advised that two
individuals for which warrants are outstanding in this case
have been identified. They are as follows: Wesley Karl
Breidenbach, dob 9/15/59, and Thomas David Kice, Sr., dob

11/18/35. Identifications of all individuals for which

warrants are outstanding in this matter have been positively
identified as deceased.(41/
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POLICE DEPARTMENT
City of Huntington Beach

for

»

- 28F

P.O.BOX70 « 2000 MAIN STREET, HUNTINGTON BEACH, CA.92648 + TEL:(714) 536-5311

EARLE ROBITAILLE
Chief of Police
December 7, 1978 ‘
ALLANFORUATION CONTAINED f o,
AF 0SI HEREIN J S,UNCLASSIFIED JV‘/
Detachment 403 naTEdL _?lﬁk._sylﬁ._\‘.bl‘ A
\" Dover Air Force Base wmagy, b ST
B Delaware. 19901 O
b6 "
Gentlemen: L Qp"ﬁ) WW b7cC
Concerning your investigation of the Jonestown incident, .
‘this Department is requesting your assistance in helping to ' -
determine if the following subjects were among the residents
of that ;;ommunity returned to the United States.
1.,
»
& ,
i 2.
ol
tfg This Department holds a $100,000.00 warrant for |
7 charging Felony Child Stealing and Burglary. The Federal Burea q
© of Investigation holds a warrant for the same subject charging {{ /L~ .-
{’2 Unlawful Flight to Avoid Prosecution. . i
2 | | is known to carry
g.__! knives, and poses a threat to the safety of the child.
ég 3 |has been known to frequent communes throughout
17 the United States, and webégel that the Jonestown situation would
closely parallel some BX’ beliefs. .
- RECI gy 9F -2 36 13908
Enclosed are photographs and tIyers.
. . . . S omeen emeaes
Your assistance is greatly appreciated.
‘- 16 FEB 2 1979 &

Vervy trnlv vonrs . A

P ety Yoy

| [Detective Sergeant

Investigation Division

Encl R
.\
LO:grs 77" I/’ }gé ‘
B 8 ~ Address all communications to the Chief of Police — Y
— - - . = LS
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. Evidence Recejpt{to Ms’ea-m 1ieu oﬁ'fe'sbmdence govering evidence submiésion‘the Laboratory) K
' 7-16 "(6-9-55) a Q9- 72286
’ - ' A
Agency submitting evidenc; = " ) T“‘L,L' pate -
— + Tl \] f‘o“ ¢ - -
\F/sj’ ALL INFOR: S CLASSITIG uAl L /r-2-08 N
HERZIN \5 sg!/ \OJ"D Laboratod
. Caraces naral|2 31207075-(>
nativared b . - secented by b6

bic

S8 ICYmuR )

Offenv - |Place and date of offense

54 1lAR 211979 y
(Use reverse side if necessary for addntnonal evidence)®

Brief Facts'covering case

€x

W

>\

“Frev. exams this case Evid. located Report tobe @ed to
[ ”Yes No Room Im R .
Copies to ) Eviderce to be returned to
. | L ‘ ) /
Date of hearing, grand jury, trial, or reason why expeditious handling is necessary ’ {
“Evidence

C? 72 Ene Maxee C.?ﬁ casserre. nm4.7\)
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1
FBI E
TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE: CLASSIFICATION: :
O Teletype 3 Immediate O TOP SECRET !
[0 Facsinile 3 Priority [ SECRET :
X7 Airtel ] Routine {7] CONFIDENTIAL :
O EFTO !
{J CLEAR ]
12/8/78 i
_____ bao 12/
0: DIRECTOR, FBI ALL IHFORATION CONTAINED
HERZIN)'S,'DICLASSIFIED
ROU:  SAC, BUFFALO (89-%6), (p) oI gz/mmgaw__mf
RYMUR
| ST e A TR SR N et e e e N «—-,-;}

1 ‘Enclosed' for :the ‘Bureau ‘and- ASanﬁ%Francisco are copies
4:4/‘_915 a-postcard:mailed.from~the ‘Peoples. Temple Agricultural Missioi
[Trradonestoen,  Crvdna and.a letter received by the Honorable STANLEY
l... N+ LUNDINE, 39th.Congressional :District.of New York. U ¢ 2
T s e e LR RS | bkl

For information of the Bureau and San Francisco-on’

12/4/78, THOME SHAGLA, District Representative for the Honorable(
STANLEY N. LUNDINE, advised that the enclosed nnsteard and
isred from

was prompTed to submit these documents
"TO Representative LUNDINE in light of the recent developments at
Jonestown, Guyana presentl icgtion by the Bureau.
SHAGLA advised that it was opinion that the word

"defiantly" on the postcard Should actually read definitely. He
further stated that the original card bears the initials of A.T.

indicating that it was cleared through ALBERT TOUCHETTE. Other-
wise, the letter is self-explanatory.(l()

The above information is being submitted to the Bureau
and San Francisco for information purposes. will be
interviewed in depth about his contact with EhRe Peoples Temple

Agricultural Mission.( 1 | | )
@ - Bureau (Encs-z)a“% y7 - V‘D"-Z-é- n-:n{?m-./

2 - San Francisco (EncsS2)=

3 - Buffalo m DEC 1

- (1 - Elmira RA) 3 W18
rew . — NP Sua———

@’ REC-123 —

. W
\

GPO 1 1977 O = 225530

/ 8 J’AN 10197

pproved: =2 . Transmitted

' Per
{ " ®emben Time)

S g g
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BU 89-2500
LEAD (]
BUEFALO| b ,
AT AVOCA, NEW YORK |W| b6
Will at interview regarding e

his radio contact wWith SARAH and the Peopleés Temple Agricultural

Mission. \“ \
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i Box 892

\ Geoxgetown , Guyaaa .
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i Avoca , NY 14809

i USA

g RUATION CONTAINED
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Albert Touchette « Jonestown If“f,‘ “’: { o £ "‘1‘: f"‘; Nt ST
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Pory Kattuma NWR.: Guyans S.A.

Worning 10 assist the Guayanesz govainment 1y feed, cothe; andd hougse
[} peomc and furtner the Human s> /v guats that have chafactetited
Feoples Temple tor many yoos

Kadice _ ] n.-ulnn\'ns. nuE QNG n .FEBJ.J_ \"73
GMY 03:350R ssk. - X_ W .. AM . . RSY 579 aite . J.A
st Yaesu B 105 BE _seszme=z=ineana.. . Xagl 88

mm-m:m_to.QSO.with DWId apprecaite --
if-u-cld encourage-ur-eongreseman to aid this -

- 'country"ﬁlcry are defiantly becoming pro U.-S:
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TRANSMIT VIA: PRECEDENCE:" CLASSIFICATION:

1
1
I
1
|
) Teletype ) Immediate ) TOP SECRET !
) Facsinile ) Priority {Z) SECRET !
Airtel ) Routine ) CONFIDENTIAL !
(JEFTO !
] CLEAR ]
/ A Date 12/ 8‘,/ 78 ]:
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (89-4286 Major Case 16)
FROM;__ 'SAC, BUFFALO (89-96) |
Qg;gr‘omnox CONTAINED
YMUR~ 15 UNCLASSIFI :
(-oo?R SAN FRANCISCO) 'wrslq.zi Layloﬁﬂlw
Enclosed for t FD-30
reflecting interview of ]

1. FD-302 (origiml and two copies) reflecting .7 I\
interview o ekl

p@( Enclosed for San Francisco are the followi.ng:(ul'

2. 'lf envelope containing notes of interview of

3. 1A envelope containing cassette tapeiwhich is 1\1‘1
copy of a tape made available byl_L__l as
explained in the enclosed FD-302 ; \

For the information of the Bureau, any questionms
regarding the contents of tlle cassette tape should be addressed -

to San Francisco Divisionii ‘u‘
\ WM R\ e p
@ Bureau (Encs. 2) ‘ REC-T29 L/Q gé — 1 37 /%
2 - garfxf.Faiancisco (Encs. 3) : g ? - —— —
- Buffalo

B3 DEp |
DRC;13d 5 owmo
(5) A

b6
bic

GRO 3 1977 O = 225-539

§p§GJAN.MW4_ Transnitted Per
) (Number) (Time)
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

ALL INFORMATION C(I)NTMN%D”
HERZIN §S,BICLASSTF LTS ®
_ n.xm.um.@li_m@!&
I |
‘telephone] | was interviewed at her
' Yesidence regarding conversations she had monitored and made
as an amateur HAM rator, and involving the People's
Temple in Guyana. jhad on December 5, 1978 telephonically
contacted the Rochester, New York Office of the FBI stating

she had recorded .a transmission several months ago between a
HAM operator with the: 's Temple and other HAM operators

’anscrl m”imms

in the United States. provided the following informatiorf \‘l/

’ She advised that she and her 'husbana,l | e

‘both licensed HAM operators, her sign being and
‘her husband's call sign being As such’'she enjoys
contacting other opewators in forelgn countries and frequently
makes tape recordings of transmissions involving operators
in foreign countries.* She advised she first heard transmissions
from the People's Temple in early 1978 and thereafter, on

© March 17, 1978 at 0320 hours (Zulu tine) personally contactid
the station, call sign WB6MID/8R3, in Guyana. She advised
she could not specifically recall ‘the contents of the con- -
'versation other thsti she talked to a £female named SARAH who:
seemed to be familiar with New York Smte.fk/ ,ﬂ

- She stated HAM operators traditionally exchange |
cards referencing initigl contacts with ‘each other. After
her contact with the People's Temple she sent them her card
(addressed to Box 893, Georgetown, Guyana) referencing the
contact on Mérch 17 and shortly thereafter received two cards
which contained the following pre-printed information (underlined
datg)‘refhe‘cts information that was typed onto the pre-printed
card): . o

"Peoples Temple Agricultural/Medical Project
working to assist the Guyanese Government to
feed, clothe, and house its people, and further
the human service goals that have characterized
Peoples Temple. ] ‘

- L/i,LV“ﬁ‘_a TEAIX

l{Wesﬂdaﬂon an‘—%ngwhtm
by P Date dictated
~SA" 1d ‘ ~—12/8/78———

3 ) t
"This document contalns feither recomnendations nor conglusions of the F 81, It }$ the Droperty of the FBI and is baned to your agency;
‘it and Its contents aré not 1o be distributed outsidée your agency, ’ :
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" YRadio confiming our QSO on 3/17 1978
GMY 03270 URSSR X CW AM RST 1%
XMIR YAESU RCVR 101EE Antenna YAGI 30 Comment